FMCSA Licensing and Insurance Register
The following requests for authority have been reviewed by the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (hereafter, the Administration) and are being published
as preliminary grants. Some descriptions of requested service may have been modified to provide for consistency in authorities issued by the Administration. These
grant decision notices do not represent authority to operate.
Amendments to the applications are generally not permitted. Once the application has been filed, the applicant may revise a request for authority or supplement
evidence only with the approval of the Administration.
Interested persons may request a copy of the application after publication. The request may be made by writing to the designated contract agent: DC News & Data,
Inc., 1925 K St., N.W., Suite 210, Washington, DC 20006, and must be accompanied by a check or money order for $10.00, payable to DC News & Data, Inc.

Laredo, Texas and return over the same route, serving all intermediate points. NOTE: Applicant seeks to provide regular-
route service in interstate or foreign commerce and in intrastate commerce under 49 U.S.C. 13902(b) (3) (1996
codification) over the same routes. NON-FITNESS ONLY**
MC-644167 filed 04/17/2008. TRANSPORTES INTER LLC. 2060 Sun Chariot, El Paso, TX 79938. From the
FMCSA web site Register 05/22/2008. Interstate common carrier of passengers over regular routes (Arizona - California
- Colorado – New Mexico – Texas) : (1) between the United States-Mexico Border at or near El Paso, Texas and
Denver, Colo. (2) between the United States-Mexico Border at or near El Paso, Texas and Albuquerque, N.Mex. (3)
between the United States-Mexico Border at or near El Paso, Texas and Albuquerque, N.Mex. (4) between the United
States-Mexico Border at or near El Paso, Texas and Los Angeles, Calif. (5) between Phoenix, Ariz. and Los Angeles,
Calif. (6) between Tucson, Ariz. and the United States-Mexico Border, at or near Nogales, Ariz. (7) between Tucson, Ariz.
and the United States-Mexico Border, at or near San Ysidro, Calif. and return over the same route, serving all
intermediate points. Note: Applicant requests charter and special operations. Applicant seeks to provide regular-route
service in interstate or foreign commerce and in intrastate commerce under 49 U.S.C. 13902(b) (3) (1996 codification)
over the same routes. NON-FITNESS ONLY**
MC-644733 filed 04/22/2008. ZIMA REAL BUSLINE LLC, 6517 Harrisburg Blvd., Houston, TX 77011. From the
FMCSA web site Register 05/23/2008. Interstate common carrier of passengers over regular routes (Florida - Georgia –
Illinois – Texas): (1) between Laredo, Texas and Atlanta, Ga. (2) between Houston, Texas and Fort Myers, Fla. (3)
between Laredo, Texas and Dallas, Texas (4) between Dallas, Texas and Chicago, Ill. and return over the same route,
serving all intermediate points. NOTE: Applicant seeks to provide regular-route service in interstate or foreign commerce
and in intrastate commerce under 49 U.S.C. 13902(b) (3) (1996 codification) over the same routes.NON-FITNESS ONLY**
VERMONT
Charter and Special
MC-647637 filed 05/21/2008. MAITRI COUNSELING & WELLNESS LLC dba WINDHORSE
TRANSPORTATION, 20 Wakefield St., Hardwick, VT 05843. From the FMCSA web site Register 05/27/2008.
Interstate common carrier of passengers. NON-FITNESS ONLY**
VIRGINIA
Charter and Special
MC-646788 filed 05/13/2008. BLUE RIDGE TOURS INC, 1850 Meadow Vista Lane, McGaheysville, VA 22827,
From the FMCSA web site Register 05/16/2008. Interstate common carrier of passengers (Note: Applicant is a non-
recipient of governmental financial assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
MC-646929 filed 05/14/2008, GOLD STAR ADVENTURES INC, 606 Doe St., Danville, VA 24541. From the
FMCSA web site Register 05/19/2008. Interstate common carrier of passengers (Note: Applicant is a non-recipient of
governmental financial assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
MC-627547 filed 11/21/2007. BARBARA BARBOUR dba VICTORY COACHWAYS, 312 Bryant Ave., Danville,
VA 24540. From the FMCSA web site Register 05/28/2008. Interstate common carrier of passengers (Note: Applicant is a
non-recipient of governmental financial assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
Contract